DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA

मुवय पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, WEST BENGAL CIRCLE

कोलकाता/KOLKATA-700 012

Ph&fax-033-2212-0120 Email-adpsstaffwb@gmail.com

No. SFA/P-68/XXII

Dated at Kolkata - 700 012,

the

22.06.2016

Consequent upon abolition of the posts of Chief PM, Barrabazar H.O. & APMG, O/o the PMG, NB & Sikkim Region, Siliguri vide C.O. memo no. EST/B/E-34/PT-I (L) dated 14.06.2016, the following orders of the competent authority are issued to have immediate effect.

PART 'A'

The following officiating Gr. 'A' officers are reverted to their substantive cadre in PS Gr. 'B' cadre with immediate effect and allotted to the Regions as noted against each

SI. No.	(S/Sri)	Present place of posting	Allotted after reversion to PS Gr. 'B' cadre	Remarks	
1	Subhas Chandra Biswas	Offg. SSRM, Kolkata RMS Dn	SB Region	Vice vacant post	
2	Pradip Kr. Dey	Offg. APMG, R.O., NB & Sikkim Regn.	NB & Sikkim Region	Vice vacant post	

PART 'B'

The following order of the competent authority regarding transfer / posting of JTS Gr. 'A' officers is issued to have immediate effect. .

SI. No.	Name of th (S/Sri)	e Officer	Present place of posting		Posted on transfer			Remarks			
1	D.N. Prasad		Chief Barrabazar HO	Postmaster,	SSRM, Dn	Kolkata	RMS	Vice Bisv to cad	PS (S revei Gr.	

Relevant charge reports be sent to all concerned

ADPS(Staff & E&PN) O/o the Chief Postmaster General West Bengal Circle Kolkata - 700 012.

Copy to:

1. The Director General, Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi-11001

2. The PMsG, Kolkata Regn / SB Region / M&BD Regn, Kolkata -12 / NB & Sikkim Regn, Siliguri

3. The GM(PA&F) WB Postal Circle, Kolkata-12

4. The Chief Postmaster, Barrabazar HO

5. The SSRM, Kolkata RMS Dn

8. Spare.

5. The SSRM, KOIKATA KIND UTI
6. The Sr. PS to CPMG/AD(A/c)/AD(OL), CO Kolkata-12 /AD(T.O.) for up loading in me depth website

ADPS(Staff & E&PN) O/o the Chief Postmaster General West Bengal Circle Kolkata - 700 012.